This document is the English translation of the official Japanese version of the Press Release ("Official Japanese Version"). This English translation was prepared for your reference, to help you understand what is stated in the Official Japanese Version. In the event of any discrepancy between the Official Japanese Version and the English translation, the Official Japanese Version will prevail.

Jun 20, 2023

For Immediate Release

Company Name Name of	NIPPON STEEL TRADING CORPORATION Shinichi Nakamura, President and Representative Director
Representative	
	(Code No.: 9810, Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange)
Contact	Ryutaro Iwanami, General Manager of General Affairs & Corporate Communications Department (Telephone: +81-03-6772-5003)

Notice of Delisting of the Company Shares

Nippon Steel Trading Corporation (the "Company") announces that following approval by the Company's shareholders of the proposal regarding share consideration as proposed at the Company's extraordinary shareholders meeting held on June 2, 2023, the shares of the Company will be delisted from the Prime Market of Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc, (the "Tokyo Stock Exchange") through the prescribed procedures on June 21.

For more details, please refer to the press release titled "Notice of Resolution to Approve Share Consolidation and Partial Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation" dated June 2 2023.

The Company express its sincere gratitude to shareholders and other stakeholders for their understanding and wholehearted support to the Company's management for many years.

As the true core trading company of Nippon Steel Group, the Company will strive to further enhance its corporate value by sustained growth and contribute to society through business activities in the future. The Company would appreciate it if you could provide the Company with your continued understanding and support.

End.